
Run For The Hill 5K

5K Run

Overall Finish List
March 16, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    John Thomas                       Meridian  MS          209    17   M       1 Top Fin             18:59.2      6:07/M 
      2    Miller Rebeles                    Collinsville  MS      161    17   M       1 15-19               20:02.8      6:28/M 
      3    Charlie Creel                     Sebastopol  MS        211    49   M       1 40-49               21:25.9      6:55/M 
      4    Garrett Evans                     Meridian  MS          345    16   M       2 15-19               21:53.9      7:04/M 
      5    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             379    10   M       1  0-14               22:04.6      7:07/M 
      6    Careron Garrett                   Meridian  MS          210    16   M       3 15-19               22:42.6      7:19/M 
      7    Spence Hanegan                    Meridian  MS          171    14   M       2  0-14               22:52.8      7:23/M 
      8    Amanda Cassell                    Marion  MS            214    40   F       1 Top Fin             23:26.0      7:34/M 
      9    Ricky Hissinbotham                Meridian  MS          208    16   M       4 15-19               24:22.3      7:52/M 
     10    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          380    38   F       1 30-39               24:51.4      8:01/M 
     11    Luther Serton                     Meridian  MS          206    55   M       1 50-59               24:55.1      8:02/M 
     12    Alana Clinton                     Lake  MS              384    23   F       1 20-29               25:47.0      8:19/M 
     13    Trace Wilkins                     Meridian  MS          163    19   M       5 15-19               26:10.1      8:26/M 
     14    Jesse Wagoner                     Collinsville  MS      378    15   M       6 15-19               26:17.0      8:29/M 
     15    Daricek Shelby                    Meridian  MS          159    45   M       2 40-49               26:18.3      8:29/M 
     16    Jake Litchfield                   Meridian  MS          170    15   M       7 15-19               26:25.4      8:31/M 
     17    Brandi Young                      Meridian  MS          381    31   F       2 30-39               26:39.0      8:36/M 
     18    Jason Bird                        Meridian  MS          357    53   M       2 50-59               26:42.9      8:37/M 
     19    Zack Ball                         Meridian  MS          202    32   M       1 30-39               27:38.4      8:55/M 
     20    Emry Kennedy                      Meridian  MS          201    70   M       1 70-99               28:07.8      9:04/M 
     21    Alisha Carruth                    De Kalb  MS           383    37   F       3 30-39               30:05.4      9:42/M 
     22    william burton                    Collinsville  MS      372    38   M       2 30-39               31:05.4     10:02/M 
     23    Kristi Watkins                    Meridian  MS          213    52   F       1 50-59               31:09.7     10:03/M 
     24    Teresa Bird                       Meridian  MS          358    52   F       2 50-59               31:40.3     10:13/M 
     25    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          356    34   F       4 30-39               34:10.2     11:01/M 
     26    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      205    59   M       3 50-59               35:02.6     11:18/M 
     27    Trisha Niswander                  Enterprise  MS        212    40   F       1 40-49               35:11.2     11:21/M 
     28    Diane Donaldson                   Meridian  MS          341    58   F       3 50-59               36:03.9     11:38/M 
     29    Leigh White                       Meridian  MS          350    55   F       4 50-59               36:27.2     11:45/M 
     30    Connor McDill                     Meridian  MS          375    11   M       3  0-14               38:26.2     12:24/M 
     31    Donna Gullette                    Enterprise  MS        160    63   F       1 60-69               39:35.9     12:46/M 
     32    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           377    74   M       2 70-99               40:42.2     13:08/M 
     33    Danny Sullivan                    Richton  MS           342    64   M       1 60-69               44:33.4     14:22/M 
     34    Leigh Tanner                      Jackson  MS           172    56   F       5 50-59               46:15.3     14:55/M 
     35    Haley Miller                      Richton  MS           346    14   F       1  0-14               48:21.9     15:36/M 
     36    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          169    54   F       6 50-59               48:50.9     15:45/M 
     37    Karen Skadden                     Florence  MS          168    64   F       2 60-69               49:33.6     15:59/M 
     38    Sandi Blackwell                   Wheeling  WV          203    66   F       3 60-69               54:34.7     17:36/M 
     39    Wanda G Sullivan                  Richton  MS           343    62   F       4 60-69               55:03.8     17:45/M 



Run For The Hill 5K

5K Run

Age Group Results
March 16, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    John Thomas                       Meridian  MS          209   17        1        18:59.2      6:07/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Amanda Cassell                    Marion  MS            214   40        8        23:26.0      7:34/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             379   10        5        22:04.6      7:07/M 
       2    Spence Hanegan                    Meridian  MS          171   14        7        22:52.8      7:23/M 
       3    Connor McDill                     Meridian  MS          375   11       30        38:26.2     12:24/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Haley Miller                      Richton  MS           346   14       35        48:21.9     15:36/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Miller Rebeles                    Collinsville  MS      161   17        2        20:02.8      6:28/M 
       2    Garrett Evans                     Meridian  MS          345   16        4        21:53.9      7:04/M 
       3    Careron Garrett                   Meridian  MS          210   16        6        22:42.6      7:19/M 
       4    Ricky Hissinbotham                Meridian  MS          208   16        9        24:22.3      7:52/M 
       5    Trace Wilkins                     Meridian  MS          163   19       13        26:10.1      8:26/M 
       6    Jesse Wagoner                     Collinsville  MS      378   15       14        26:17.0      8:29/M 
       7    Jake Litchfield                   Meridian  MS          170   15       16        26:25.4      8:31/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alana Clinton                     Lake  MS              384   23       12        25:47.0      8:19/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Zack Ball                         Meridian  MS          202   32       19        27:38.4      8:55/M 
       2    william burton                    Collinsville  MS      372   38       22        31:05.4     10:02/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          380   38       10        24:51.4      8:01/M 
       2    Brandi Young                      Meridian  MS          381   31       17        26:39.0      8:36/M 
       3    Alisha Carruth                    De Kalb  MS           383   37       21        30:05.4      9:42/M 
       4    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          356   34       25        34:10.2     11:01/M

Male 40 to 49



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Charlie Creel                     Sebastopol  MS        211   49        3        21:25.9      6:55/M 
       2    Daricek Shelby                    Meridian  MS          159   45       15        26:18.3      8:29/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Trisha Niswander                  Enterprise  MS        212   40       27        35:11.2     11:21/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Luther Serton                     Meridian  MS          206   55       11        24:55.1      8:02/M 
       2    Jason Bird                        Meridian  MS          357   53       18        26:42.9      8:37/M 
       3    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      205   59       26        35:02.6     11:18/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kristi Watkins                    Meridian  MS          213   52       23        31:09.7     10:03/M 
       2    Teresa Bird                       Meridian  MS          358   52       24        31:40.3     10:13/M 
       3    Diane Donaldson                   Meridian  MS          341   58       28        36:03.9     11:38/M 
       4    Leigh White                       Meridian  MS          350   55       29        36:27.2     11:45/M 
       5    Leigh Tanner                      Jackson  MS           172   56       34        46:15.3     14:55/M 
       6    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          169   54       36        48:50.9     15:45/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Danny Sullivan                    Richton  MS           342   64       33        44:33.4     14:22/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Donna Gullette                    Enterprise  MS        160   63       31        39:35.9     12:46/M 
       2    Karen Skadden                     Florence  MS          168   64       37        49:33.6     15:59/M 
       3    Sandi Blackwell                   Wheeling  WV          203   66       38        54:34.7     17:36/M 
       4    Wanda G Sullivan                  Richton  MS           343   62       39        55:03.8     17:45/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Emry Kennedy                      Meridian  MS          201   70       20        28:07.8      9:04/M 
       2    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           377   74       32        40:42.2     13:08/M 



Run For The Hill 5K

Age Group Results
March 16, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

Walk

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Cameron Shelby                    Meridian  MS          157   10        1         8:46.7 
       2    Landyn Shelby                     Meridian  MS          158    6        2        11:03.9 
       3    Amber Creel                       Meridian  MS          352   43        3        13:58.3

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Katie Davidson                    Meridian  MS          348   21        4        14:20.0 
       2    Lindsey Atkins                    Bailey  MS            349   21        5        14:20.5 
       3    Jessie Lucas                      Wheeling  WV          204   31        7        17:50.9

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Clayton Creel                     Meridian  MS          353   46        6        14:22.4

Fun Run

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Reese Gressett                    Meridian  MS          382    7        3         8:57.3 
       2    Wendy Wilkins                     Meridian  MS          207   51        5        10:16.0 
       3    Avery Webb                        Meridian  MS          217    6        6        10:56.5

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Hayden Grace Cassell              Marion  MS            216    6        7        11:15.7 
       2    Crystal Shelby                    Meridian  MS          164   41        9        11:58.9 
       3    Jenna Poppy                       Meridian  MS          354   10       10        12:46.1 
       4    Alyssa McDill                     Meridian  MS          376    9       11        12:46.4

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             379   10        1         6:48.0 
       2    Brody Miller                      Quitman  MS           344    7        2         8:16.0 
       3    Trace Wilkins                     Meridian  MS          163   19        4        10:15.2

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Luke Cassell                      Marion  MS            215    4        8        11:47.7


